

Legislation Details

**File #:** M&C 21-0939 **Version:** 1 **Name:**  
**Type:** Award of Contract Consent **Status:** Passed  
**File created:** 12/8/2021 **In control:** CITY COUNCIL  
**On agenda:** 12/14/2021 **Final action:** 12/14/2021  
**Title:** (ALL) Authorize Amendment to City Secretary Contract Number 48499 to Add Four (4) One-Year Renewal Options for Motorola Customer Relationship Management Solution, Authorize a One-Time Expenditure of Phase Three Implementation in the Amount of \$193,320.00 and Additional Funds for Licenses, Maintenance, and Services in an Annual Amount \$322,704.00 for a Combined Fiscal Year 2022 Annual Amount of \$516,024.00 for the Information Technology Solutions and Communications & Public Engagement Departments

**Sponsors:**

**Indexes:**

**Code sections:**

**Attachments:** 1. M&C 21-0939, 2. CS 48499 Amendment No 2 vendor signed.pdf, 3. CS 48499.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
12/14/2021	1	CITY COUNCIL	Approved	